

Haley and Ward, Inc.

Canvass of Bids - Received on March 17, 2017

Pamela and Bradford Sewage Pump Station Force Main

Contract No. 147

Town of Natick, Massachusetts

Board of Selectmen

1st Low Bidder *
GVC Constructon
375 Harvard Street, Unit C
Leominster, MA 01453

2nd Low Bidder
D'Allessandro Corp.
41 Levin Drive
Avon, MA 02322

3rd Low Bidder *
C. Naughton Corp.
663 Elm St.
Bridgewater, MA 02324

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Below Grade Excavation	260	CY	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$0.01	\$2.60
3	Process Gravel	2,100	CY	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$42,000.00
4	Ordinary Borrow	2,200	CY	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$22.00
5	Select Borrow	1,600	CY	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$16.00
6	Forcemain Single Pipe Trench	2,450	LF	\$185.00	\$453,250.00	\$195.00	\$477,750.00	\$130.00	\$318,500.00
7	Forcemain Double Pipe Trench	2,200	LF	\$225.00	\$495,000.00	\$225.00	\$495,000.00	\$150.00	\$330,000.00
8	Dust Control	20	CWT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
9	Temporary Trench Paving	710	TONS	\$0.01	\$7.10	\$0.01	\$7.10	\$100.00	\$71,000.00
10	Permanent Trench Paving	2,150	TONS	\$0.01	\$21.50	\$0.01	\$21.50	\$100.00	\$215,000.00
11	Loam and Seed	620	SY	\$0.01	\$6.20	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00
12	Bituminous Berm	930	LF	\$9.75	\$9,067.50	\$10.00	\$9,300.00	\$10.00	\$9,300.00
13	Granite Curb	50	LF	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
14	Bituminous Sidewalk	8	TONS	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
15	Drain Replacement	120	LF	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
16	Police	1	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
17	AC Pipe Removal and Disposal	1,500	LF	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
18	AC Pipe Grouting	1,150	LF	\$40.00	\$46,000.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00
19	Air Release Manhole	1	LS	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
20	Dwight Forcemain SMH's and Gravity Sewer	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
21	Test Pit Excavation	162	CY	\$0.01	\$1.62	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$162.00
	TOTAL				\$1,233,116.30		\$1,253,880.20		\$1,268,937.60
	Additional Add Item								
1	Bradford Gravity Sewer Replacement	1	LS	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Dwight Circle Gravity Sever Replacement	1	LS	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	Dwight Gravity Pipe Lining	1	LS	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

* Corrected Bid amount

A True Summary of Bids Received

Haley and Ward, Inc.

Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E.

Vice President

4	Revoli Construction	\$1,394,204.72
5	Aqua line Utility	\$1,448,509.62
6	I.W. Harding Construction	\$1,778,350.00
7	Albanese Brothers	\$1,794,407.60
8	DeFelice Corporation	\$2,013,550.00